Patients in 2nd CR 27/38 (71.1) [54.1 - 84.6] 

Patients in 3rd CR 1/2 (50.0) [1.3 - 98.7] 

Duration of complete MRD response [95% CI] 17.3 months [12.6, 23.3] 
a.  Complete MRD response was defined as the absence of detectable MRD confirmed in an assay with minimum 

sensitivity of 10-4. 
b.  One hundred thirteen patients (97.4%; 113/116) were included in the primary endpoint full analysis set. 

Pediatric population 

The safety and efficacy of BLINCYTO were evaluated in an open-label, multicenter, single-arm study 

in 93 pediatric patients with relapsed or refractory B-precursor ALL (second or later bone marrow